Respondent/Tenant

ORDER

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED:

1. Pursuant to section 42(3)(c) of the Residential Tenancies Act, the Respondent shall pay to the

Applicant compensation for loss suffered as a direct result of the negligent conduct of the

tenant in the amount of $1,121.02 (one thousand one hundred twenty-one dollars two cents).

DATED at the City of Yellowknife, in the Northwest Territories this 15th day of July

2013.

Adelle Guigon
Deputy Rental Officer

REASONS FOR DECISION

Application